",'.
. . { . .
CLUTCH TRUCK PARTS LIST ’ Page 6-1

GROUP 6 - CLUTCH

( PLUG—9-46-25 KEY—9-46.23
GASKET—9-46-26 PLATE—9-46.19 . .
SCREW=—6-14-10
HOUSING—9-46-55 WASHER—6-14-10
' Q DISC~6-13-1
PLATE—6-15-1 -
SPRING—6-16-1
COVER—6-14-5

BEARING,
W/SLEEVE—
6-19-2

GASKET—9-46-63 /
SNAP RING—
9-46-69

SPRING~—
9-46-67~_ §

=
RETAINER— [
9-46-68

GASKET—
9-46-60

SPRING~
6-:20-14

RING—9-46-58

LEVER—6-17-1
SPRING—6-17-8

NUT—9-46-11

STUD—-/

( o 94610

EYE BOLT, W/NUT—6-18-1
STRUT—-617-11

PIN--6-17-2

BUSHING—9-46-38
FLUID DRIVE —9-46-4

GEAR—9-45-2 :
19x5333 A

Plate 6-1 CLUTCH AND FLUID DRIVE (SECTIONAL VIEW)

Printed in US.A. ~ Page 8-1 December 31, 1952 -




Page 6-2 TRUCK PARTS LIST ’ CLUTCH

COVER 6-14-5
LEVER 6-17-1

SLEEVE (SERVICEDIN ASSEMBLY) 6.19-2

SPRING  6-20-14°

RIVET 6-13-8

e A : p/ 7 ‘ i e.-( ‘ ‘
FACING 6.13-4 / . ‘ \k@ﬁéf ]
PLATE 6151 : &
SPRING 6161 _ | /
PIN 6172 NUT (SERVICED IN

EYE BOLT 6184 ASSEMBLY) 6-18-1

STRUT 61711 BEARING w/o SLEEVE 6-19-3

FORK 6221

SPRING 6178
* 19x6049
Plate 6-2 } CLUTCH (EXPLODED VIEW)
| SPRING  6-2014 _ &3 ——WASHER 6-09-1
PEDAL w/BUSHING 6-38-1 . BEARING 6.19-3 — = f G ‘ ~—BOLT 6-09-1

SLEEVE  6-20.2 ————t¢ —CLP 62017

YOKE 6.22-1 SHAFT 6431
SCREW  6-22-11 >/
LOCKWIRE 6.22.12 . 5/
L
: 2
SCREW  6.22.11 ﬂ

PIN 64822 LOCKWIRE 6-22-12

BRACKET 5.36.1 PIN 5.294
\NUT 6-38.12 CKEY 6220—u )

SHAFT  5-29-1 -7/ ¢
LEVER 6-43.11 /
WASHER 6-48-22

BUSHING 6-43-5
BUSHING 6-43-5

SHAFT 6-43-1

SPACER 6.43.2
PIN 5:29-1
ROD 6-48-2\

N BOLT 6-38.12

\2 WY, Y g AR o3
P v v %\ NUT 6-45.1
\/, WASHER 6-38-12

BUSHING 6-38.3 . SCREW 6-45-1 19x6048

SPRING 6-27-5
WASHER 5-29-4

HOUSING w/BUSHING  6-09-1

Plate 6-3 CLUTCH PEDAL AND LINKAGE (4 TON) (EXPLODED VIEW)

December 31, 1952 Page 6-2 v " Printed in US.A.

e e e



TRUCK PARTS LIST

Pagé 6-3

CLUTCH

(MEIA AEQOTAXH) (ANIDNI-HIAO-EVD) FDVINIT ANV TVAdd HOIATD

VO68YX6L

19Z-9=-4THSY M ~1"87-9—¥IATT. -
o L-9e-5—1108 ,
I9T9=MIUDS ,
T cgro—oNnids
== . .
A\\\\.\\\\\\\\\\\\\Nu-mv-olmxg
1229 =404
187-9—A3N

I"8€-9—ONILLI
v : SI1E-5—11089
1°9Z-9—ONIHSNE /M IONVH

: 1°6Z°5—LNN
1°62-5—4IHSYM

Z1-9Z-9—ONIHSNE
1-9E-6—13NOVHE
Z-87-9—NId

1-8€-9—Nid

["8E-9—UIHSYM

£-8£-9—ONIHSNG

1-6Z-G—LAVHS
1°62-6—11089 ¢Z-87-9—Nid
SI1E-S—1INDVHY
$Z-87-9—Nid
£-68-9—avd

1-8€-9—ONIHSNE/M Tvaad

-9 93Eld

December 31, 1952

Page 6-3

Printed in U.S.A.




CLUTCH

TRUCK PARTS LIST

Page 6-4

(MAIA AAQOTAX™) (NOL ¥ ANV ANDONI-UHAO-EVD .Hmmovmms HOVIINIT ANV TVvddd HOLATO G-9 93Eld

Z-ZT9—ONIHSNg
\ 1-22-9 304

Y1-0T-9—ONRdS
91-0¢-9—M3IUDS

v 688vX61 X
9L-71-9=—HD01

1'81'9—(ASSY NI QaDIAYIS) LNN
SLvI9—dvils

L-Z19—LNYLS
11 9—43AT1

I81-9—{ASSV NI Q3DIA¥IS) 11093A3
T-£1-9—NiId :

eL-V1I-9—-MIYOS

1-9¢-9—
ONIHSNE /M TJONVT

1"9C-9—4IHSVM
9T 9—MITUDS

Z1-0Z-9—MIUDS
LI-0T-9—43HSYM £-67-9—1109
£-6¥-9—dIHSYM
21-02-9—dID £-5-9—AIN
T-61-9—3A331S /M ONIVae

v

91" 9—ONI¥dS
8-£1-9—ONINdS P ° %

1-9€-G—13X4DVid
, §7£C-9—ONdS

£6F-9=1NN
£-G-9—MIUDS

ZIPI9— dVaLS/ M—¥IA0D
£-Sr-9—¥VTI0D

Ol-¥L-9—4IHSYM £-G7-9—1NN

ISl 9—31vid . . Oy -9—MIADS . €-GYr-9—MIYDS

rerg—2sid 1-8€-9— ONIHSNE O/M Tva3d

Printed in U.S.A.

Page 6-4.

" December 3%, 1952




CLUTCH . TRUCK PARTS LIST . ) _ Page 6-5

. MODEL CODES
9 p3
A x E:
\ = = %) .
/ _ coood =lzl=l 13| |2 | 'PART
CODE PART NAME AND DESCRIPTION : plujofu]| 0| Tl Ol TE~ || 2|2 =] > > NO.
CLUTCH HOUSING
6-09-1  HOUSING, w/BUSHING (w/3 Speed
Trans.) (w/o Fluid Dri/v"e) et . - g -f-1-4-1-=1-4-1-1-1-8-1-|-}=~] 1064 766
(w/4 Speed Trans.) (w/o Fluid . o
DLive). .ov v v v v oo v e S PR PR I [ I 0 O O Y O O e 1""-:51922 012
(w/Fluid Drive) . .. .. ... - 11 -t-l-8-1-1-0-1-{~-]-8-1{~-|-]~-1 1270 976
(W/TRUCK-O—MATIC Trans ). 4 111 -4-t-|-8-{-|-8-]~-1~-|-4~-~-L.~]=]0H1390 251
- -1-- |1 -|-|-|-]-|-724¥]° 1062 767
1 -l -~ =~ -g1i 1 1)1~ ~-| -] -] 1064 765
2,3 -1-{-t-} -0 -{-t-g1}~11]-4-1~|~|~| 1064 767
(use with trans. with one power )
take-off opening) . . . . . . e 4 |-~} ~3--]-0 -~ -|-8L|~]2]21f-|-]~-]-]| 1064 767
(use with trans. with two power :
take-oif openings) . . ... .. . 4 | -|-]-8-1=-} -} -] -t -F1|~-fL|1fF-]~]~]~]BE1501 886
: 2,3,4 -|-{-8-1-]-0-|-1-0-]3}~|-B~-|~|~|~| 1064 767
- -~ -0-1 -] -0~ - -0~~~ -]-F2]-1-]- 1190 452
- =] =-f~l=-l~f -]~ ~FE=-]-]~]-K- 1] -] 1192 626
2 - el =l -f - - -B=-] -] -] -0 - 11 1269 791
(up to serial No. 8302858) . . 3 --1-0-1-1-0-|-1=0-]-1-0-B-|-]~-11] 1269 791
(after serial No. 8302858) . ... 3 |-f-1-d-1-t-0-{-1-2-1-1-t-B=-{-1-11] 1274 938
4 -t-{-g-!-1-F-1-1-8-1~-f{~1-B=-|- 1 1274 938
Bolt, 3/8"-16x1 1/4" (to block) . - 2121242212822 (2§2|2}]2}28-1|- 12 122 145
Bolt, 3/8"-16x1 1/2" (to block). - 21212322 |2§212)282|2{2{2f~{~|~]|~ 120 918
Washer, lock . . . ... .. . - {44444 |4f414148414)14]4]-]1-]-|12 120 382
Bolt, 7/16”-14 x 1 3/8" (to
BlocK) s & o o s o s o o ¢ o s - 2121 -942121282]212¢8212|2124~|~|~-1}~ 122 273
Bolt, 7/167-14 x 1 1/4" (to  -.
BlOCK) o 2 o« v o v & & es s n - -t1=~12g-l~}-f-l-t-0~]-|l-|-2-1-1-1i- 122 267
Bolt, 7/16"-14 x 1 3/8" (to
trans. case). . . . . .. .. .. - 44148 -1-]-0-]-1-0-1-]-|-B=-1=]~-]- 122 273
Washer, lock . .. .. .. - 6j6|6§212)242(2|2¢82|2]2|2f~{-]-1]- 120 383
Bolt, 9/16" 12 x1 3/4” (to :
trans CASE). v v v v v e e e - -]~ -f4| 4144444} a] 44l -]-]|~]- 120 896
Washer, lock . . . ... ... - “l-1-F4|4|4F4) 414041444 ~1~]|~-1~ 120 898
Bolt, 1/2”~13 x11/2" ... .. - “l=-1-f~|-t-0-1-1~-0-1-1~-|-0919]|9]- 122 433
Washer, lock . . . ... .. . - l=t-1-f-1-{=-0d~{-1-8-]-1=1-§91919]- 120 384
Stud . . ... .0 oo el - RS EEERES RN RN N RN KX N 112 576
Nut, . .. .o v v v v v v v u - =t-t-t-1=-1-1-|-1-8~|-1-1-08414]14]- 190 514
6-09-6 STUD, Housing to Transmission
Case (UPPET) « « v v v v v v v v e - =ttt - - -l -8 - - - 4] 1269 794
(IOWer) » v v v v v e ==t - -E- - - - - 2| 1269 Tes
Nut . o vvnnn . v = - - - - 8] 124 634
Washer, lock. ... .. ... ... ; - -{-t-1-1-t-4-1-t-f~1-1-1-k-1-f-16 120 898
6-09-10 PLUG, Hole (w/o Fluid Drive). . . - 11111 1 1 - 660 324
(w/Fluid Drive) . . . o . o o . .. 1 {1{1]1 - - -F- -|-] 868 748
(w/Fluid Drive) (B-2-B up to
serial No. 82182144 Det. and :
85303963 Cal. Built; B-2-C up to ‘ ' i
serial No. 83351578 Det. and .
85507134 Cal, Built; B~2-D up to
serial No., 81288061 Det, and
86009072 Cal. Built) . . . . . . « 2 111y -f{-t-8-fi-1-4-1-1-1-8-i-1-1- 868 748
(w/Fluid Drive) (B-2-B after '
- serial No. 82182144 Det. and
85303963 Cal. Built; B-2-C
after serial No. 83351578 Det. -
and 85507134 Cal. Built;
B-2-D after serial No.
81288061 Det. and 86009072
) Cal. Built) . . . v v vv ... 2 lafafay-|-L-0-{-]-0-t-|-1-0-1-]-1-] 1322 327
¥ Indicates use as required. Prices and specifications subject to change without notice.

B Indicates parts not listed in any previous parts books.

Series No. (| indicates B-l Series) (2 indicates B-2 Series) (3 indicates B-3 Series) (4 indicates B.-4 Series) !

Where no Series No. is shown part is for B-l, B-2, B-3 and B-4 Series. . Printed in USA.
Page 6-5 December 31, 1952




Page 6-6 TRUCK PARTS LIST CLUTCH
o . MODEL CODES
. (o] >3
N z x
1 m e e
' E ':g 2 PART
CODE  PART NAME AND DESCRIPTION @ lalolalu|e|=lZ|8|3]-|3|«|2lx|-|>]>]| No.
CLUTCH HOUSING - Cont’d
6-09-10 PLUG, Hole .
(w/Fluid Drive) . . . . ... ... 3,411 l-l--t - -0l - - - -] -] 1322 327
(w/TRUCK~O-MATIC Trans.). . . 4 111 -{=-t-1=-1~1-Q8-1-1-1-8=-1~|=1~- 1322 327
CLUTCH HOUSING PAN OR COVER
6-10-2 PAN (w/o Fluid Drive). . .. ... - =t=-1-d4-1-t-f-1-t-1-8-i-i1-1- 1266 640
- - 1i1|1j1f1j1g-1~-}~-|~§~-1~-1-1-] 1266 640
' ; ==t af- -] -~ 580 126
Bolt, 5/16"-18 x 5/8”. . .. .. - 6|6l16i6j(6|6]6]6|66(6|6|608~-|~-1~1]- 120 228
Washer, lock . . . ... ... - |6l6)6)6|664§6]6|6F6]6]6[168-1~-7~1- 120 214
PAN (w/Fluid Drive) . . . . . ... v2 o i d-f--0-1-|-4-1-|-]-0-|-|-]-]| 1267 610
{(w/Fluid Drive) (w/3 Speed
Trans.) (B~3-B and B-3-C up
to Engine No. T306-54186;
B-3-D up to engine No.
T310-14426). . . . . v v 00w 3 tj111g-t-1-f=-1-{--1-1-1-4-1-1-1-1 1267 610
(w/Fluid Drive) (w/3 Speed
Trans.) (B-3-B and B-3-C
after engine No. T306-54186;
B-3-D after engine No
.. T310-14426). . . . ... .. ... 3 1{111g-t-f-0-t-t-d4-1-1-1-8-1-1-1-]61392 029
(w/Fluid Drive) (w/4 Speed Spur
Gear Type Trans.) (up to :
engine No, T310-14453) .. ... 3 w11t -f-|-0-]~]-1-0~|~]=]~] 1267 610
- (v/Fluid Drive) (w/4. Speed Spur
Gear Type Trans.) (after
engine No. T310-14453) .. ... 3 “-|-ltg-t=-1-0-1-]-0-1-]1-1-0-|~-1~-]-|HE1392 029
(w/Fluid Drive) (w/4 Speed ‘
Helical Gear Type Trans.) ... 3,4 1f~t-i~8~{=-1-4-1-1-1- - | B1391 097
(w/TRUCK-O-MATIC Trans.). . . 4 ~-f-l=-1-1-]-1-d-1~0~-|-§=-|~-]~|~{E1501 244
- -4-1-1-4~-|-{-8-1-1-|-Qfrj1}li]-| 1190 488
COVER. . . . v v v v e v v a s e - -l-1-¥-!-1-4-/-1-8~-|-1~-1-8-1-1- 1269 796
Bolt, 5/16"-18 x 3/4". . ... .. - g8l8|8f~-|~-1-4-|-|~0~-|-1~-|-}§6]6]6]~ 122 007
Washer, lock . ... .. ... - gl8|8d-|-|-4-1-1~-8-|=-1=-t-8-1-1-1- 138 485
Washer, lock . . . ... ... - =t=-1-1-|-l-8~-{-]1-g-|-1-}-})6[6)6]~ 120 214
Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 1/2" , ., ... - -l-1-1-1-1-4-1-1-0-/-1-1-4-1~-1~-i{2 120 706
. Washer, 1ocK . . . . .. ... -t - - - -l === -] -f2] 120 380
6-10~9 - PLATE, Dust Seal . .. .,. . ... - ~l-l-t-]=-]-0-|-]-0-|-1-1-432|1]1]- 1092 552
: Bolt, 5/16”-18 x 8/4". . . ... - “-l=-t-f-]-|-84-1-1-0-]1-1~-1-8212]|2}-~- 122 007
) Washer, lock . ... ... e - -l-t-d~]=|-8~-|-1-0-1~-|~-1-8212]|2{~ 120 214
6-10-10  SEAL, Dust. _
| , (UPPET). « v & 4 4 0 4 4 4 e e s A I T I T T A T I O A IS A RY 600 817
1 (lower) (w/o Fluid Drive)., . . .. - 1111 i 1 i 14-|-]=-|- 561 082
(lower) (w/Fluid Drive) . , . 3,411(1)-8~-]- - - -f-1-1~-]~] 1274 842
(lower) (w/TRUCK-O-MATIC '
Trans.) « v v v o v v v v o v v v 4 1|11i-f4-]-1-4-|-{-84-1-|-1-8-f{~-]1=1~-] 1274 842
(lower) (w/Fluid Drive) (after ' .
~ engine No. T310-15023) . . . . . : 3 -t-jip--1-d-]~-]1-8-t-1-1-0B-1-1-]-1 1274 842
(lower) (w/Fluid Drive) . . . . . .. 4 |-|-j1g~]=-f-0-f~1-0~]-|~-1~0=-f-1-]~1 1274 842
. . - -l =--|-|-d-1-1-4-]~-]-|-H1}j1}j1]-] 1092 551
“Rivet . .. 0 oL i e e - |10110|10§10(10|10§10{10{1041010|10|108 41 4| 4| - 136 612
6-10-15 SEAL, Dust, W/PLATE
w/o Fluid- Drive) . ... ... .. o= l1f1y1 S ) 561 083
(w/Fluid Drive). . . . . } ..... 2111114~ ~f-l-]-1-] 1262 600
(w/Fluid Drive) . . ... ... .. 3,411 ~-2-1-1-0-1-1-8-]-1-1-84-1~-1~-1~-1 1274 840
(w/TRUCK-O-MATIC Trans.). 4 11y -0-1-1-8-1-1-8~-1-1-1-9-1-1-1~-1 1274 840
(w/Fluid Drive) (up to engme No
; T310-15023) . . . . . i v o . . 3 -t-l1g-1-1-8-1-1-8-1-1-1-8-1-1-1-1 1262 600

i Y indicates. use as required.
B Indicates parts not listed in any previous parts books

Where no Series No. is shown part is for B-l,

December 31, 1952

Prices and

Series No. (I indicates B-1 Series) (2 indicates B-2 Senes) (3 indicates B-3. Series) (4 indicates B- 4 Series)
B-2, B-3 and B-4 Series.

Page 6-6

specifications subject to change without notice.

Printed in US.A.

( 5



P

CLUTCH : . TRUCK PARTS LIST : : Page 6-17

. MODEL CODES
) p
) T T
z E r
: wo| szl |2 = PART
CODE PART NAME AND DESCRIPTION ' ol afw| @ X | O Tf | S| 2] ¥ 2| =] >] > NO.
CLUTCH HOUSING PAN OR COVER - Cont’d
6-10-15 SEAL, Dust, w/PLATE
(w/Fluid Drwe) (after engme No.
T310-15023). . . . . . .. . . 3 =f-rrg-1-1-0-1-1-kE-1-1-1-04-|-1-1{~| 1274 840
(w/Fluid Drive). . . + . o . . . .. 4 | -]-}1g-]~|~f-)-1-d-1~1=-1-0-]|-]-1~-] 1274 840
Bolt, 5/16”-18 x 5/8". ... .. - 2121282121202 12)]2§2]|2]2}28~|~}-]- 120 228
Washer, lock . .. .. e e - 212|2¢82|2j2§2|2(2¢82]12|12]284~|~-}]-]- 120 214
Bolt, 3/8"-16 x 5/8". . ... .. - 12121242121 2821 212042122128 -|-]|-1]-~- 122 104
Washer, lock . . . ... ... - 2121232212821 212¢212|2}208~-]~-]~-]- 120 382
6-10-18° SCREW, Dust Seal Plate (small)
(w/Fluid Drive). . .. . .. ... . -~ 1212120 -1-1-d-1-1-4-1t-|~{-0-1-]1-1- 44 650
Washer, 1ock. . . « . ... .. o= ey -l bRl - - -] 12t s
CLUTCH HOUSING VENT SCREEN
6-11-2 SCREEN (w/Fluid Drive) . . . . . . - Kixl*xg-|-t-2-1-|-F-f-]~1-4d-]~-1-]- 698 606 -
(w/TRUCK-O-MATIC Trans.). . . 4 S183f-~g-1-1-fE-|-1-0-1-l-1-8-1~-}-]- 698 606
6-11-6 PIN, Drive (w/Fluid Drive). . . . . - &k xEI-I-]-F-]-]1-8-]-1-1~8-]-1{-]- 697 574
(w/TRUCK-O-MATIC Trans.). .. 4 |6|6]|-}-|-]-0-1-1-4-|-|-|-0-|-]-]-] o907 574
CLUTCH DISC
6-13-1 DISC :
(10" cluteh) . . e e e 1 1l -g-1-1-84-i-1-8-|-1-1-g-1~-1-1- 917 166
(10" clutch) (w/o F1u1d Drlve) 28,411 )-0-]-]-8-1-|-0B-]-]~-]-F~-1~-]-1~-] 1285 948
(10" cluteh) (w/o Fluid Drive) . . - {-1-1th-1-1-¥-1-1-0-1~]~-1-B-1-]1-]~-] 1268 715
(10" clutch) (w/Fluid Drive) »
(w/3 Speed Trans.) . ..... o 2,8,4 1t~ -1-0-]-1-8-1-1-]-0-1-1-]- 697 449
(10” clutch) (w/Fluid Drive) '
(w/4 Speed Trans.) .. .. ... 2 rjrprg-|-f-§-]~-1-d-]-1-1-0-1-]1-1=}] 1194 269
(w/TRUCK-O-MATIC Trans.). 4 {1 f1tl-f-1-1-0-1-1-0-]-{-1-0-1-]1-1- 697 449
(117 elutch). . . . . . . v v ... - 11 )1p-1-t-t-1-{-8-1-1-1-BE-1-1-1]- 1266 031
(10" clutch)., . . . . .. . . ... . T j-4-1-01)-]-21i-1-0-{-]-]-8-|-1-]~] 1268 716
(10" clutch)s o v o v o v 0 s 0 0o 2,3, 4 -)1-|~f2|2}-F~]2)-0-]=}-]-B=<]|~|-]-] 1265 958
(11" cluteh). . . . . R, = - =R -) - -0 - -]-] 1266 026
- 1-1-1-1-1- - 18-]-]1-]-] 1266 026
- -1 - -l-1-0-1-1-1- - |- -] 1195 300
S I S R RS S [ D U U [ (U IR B 1 - | 1195 301
(up to engine No. T190-1216). . . 2 |-(-1-8-1-1-0-1-1-04-1-1-1-H§-1-]1~-11] 1195 301
(after engine No. T190-1216). 2 - q=I-t-1-1-F-1-1-0~1-1-1-0-|-]-11] 1271 362
: . 3,4 |- |-{-0-1-1-4-1-1-0-(-1-1-d4-|-|-]2| 1271 362
6-13-4 FACING (10" clutch) .. ... ... - 212128-1-1-8-1-1-B-]-1-|-f0~1-1-1{- 684 364
(11" cluteh). . . .. .. ... . e 1 242 12¢-1-1-4-|-1-f-1-1-1~ -~ |- 684 389
(11" clutch). . . . v v v v v v v .. 2,3,4|2 42 |28-|-{-F-t-|~-8-1-1-1-fd-1-|~1-1] 1311 949
(10" clutch). . . . . . v . v ... 1 ={=-1-t21-]-k2|-{-§~}-{-1-@8-]-1~]~- 920 064
(front) (10" clutch). . . ... .. .o 2,383,441 -F-ti-E-0-{-1-d~-]-}1-1~- 1265 959
(rear) (10" clutch). . . . .. eew 2,3,4| - |- l-g1 1]~ |Lf-R-)=-]-f-H0-]-]1~]- 684 364
(11" clutch). . . . . .. .. N I e e ey
(117 cluteh). « v v v v o 2,3,4|- |- |-d2i2|-4-]2|-0-]-|-|-0h-1-|-|-| 1266 028
1 -l-1-4-1-128-|-1282 (2|2 {28-{-1~-|[~- 623 886
2,8,4|-[-|-4-{-12)-1-l202]212{208-]-|-|-| 1266 o028
U 0 S S Uy G U DU U DU DU DU U IS - |- |- 1190 438
SE 0 10 I 5 D) S U U DU S R S 2|-| 925 887
(up to engine No. T190-1216). . . 2 1=-1=-1=-d=-|~1-F-}-1-84-1-1-1-8-1-]1-12 925 887
(after engine No. T190-1216). .. 2 |- |- |-0-|-|-4-|-|-0-{-|-]-04-1|-]-]2| 1271 363
3,8 |- - 1-0-1-1-0-1-1-0-1-1-1-0-|-|-]2 | 1271 363
6-13-8  RIVET, Facing (10" clutch) . ... - [36|36|36]36|36]- f36|36|-0-|-|-|-0-1-|-|-| 660 146
(11" clutch) . ... - [40}os0fs0(s0]-Je0fa0|-0-|-|-|-0-{-|-1|-] e60 145
- |--1-1-1-|40f - | - |a0fs0 20020k - |- |- |-| e60 148
- =R - - Fs 36 |36 [36 | 76 390
¥ indicates use as required. Prices and specifications subject to change without notice.

B Indicates parts not listed in any previous parts books.

Series No. (! indicates B-1 Series) (2 indicates B-2 Series) (3 indicates B-3 Series) (4 indicates B-4 Series) .

Where no Series No. is shown part is for B-I, B-2, B-3 and B-4 Series. Printed in . U.S.A.
Page 6-7 December 31, 1952




Page 6-8 __TRUCK PARTS LIST CLUTCH
' 5 MODEL CODES
3
p :
W X
' g 3 2 PART
. _ =
CODE  PART NAME AND DESCRIPTION @ lalolafu]e|z|Z| 8| - F| |2 «|~|>|>~| wo.
CLUTCH COVER AND PRESSURE PLATE
ASSEMBLY '
6-14-1 COVER, w/Pressure PLATE
‘ (107 cluteh) « v s v e v v v n s oo faala -t -t -0-1 -t -1 -k-1-]-]-| 781666
(10" clutch) w/o Fluid Drive) . . 2,3, 4 1}1fj1d-}-{-f-{-]-0-|-1-1-§-1-1-1]-] 1265 946
(10" clutch) (w/Fluid Drive) . .. 2,34 1]1{1f-|-|-0-{-{-0-|-|-|-0-|-1-]-| 1263 854
(117 CIUECR) « v o v v v e e h S pilafa]-l-]- Sk -] === -] -|-] 1266 030
(w/TRUCK~O-MATIC Trans.) oooa -l - -l - - -l - - -] - -] 1263 854
(10” clutch) . ...... 1 [ -f-]-d1)]-1-82i-1-0-1-]-1-0-1-1-]-1 1264 842
(10” clutch) + . . .. ... e d - -da - -l - -l -] - - - -] - -] 1265 946
(11 clutch) el T ] - -l -L - -l -t -] - - 1266 028
-1-1-1-1-1 -] - 1 | -1-1-] 1266 023
S R O I I I () A - - -1 -|-|B1302 261
SN RN U N U O S IS 1|1|1] 1265 902
6-14-5  COVER
: (107 clutch) « « v v v v v v v s R BN ET R B -1 A-1-1-]-0-1-|-|-] e6527
(w/TRUCK-O-MATIC Trams.) .. 4 [1|1]-f- -1- A-1-1-[-0-1-|-]-] e85 270
(117 clutch) & v v v v v oot ata a2 -l -0 - -] -R-| -] -1 <] o685 334
(11" cluteh) . . . ... ) o284 1|1f1]1 -1- A-1-]-1-0-]-1-|-| 1268 024
L -1-1-1- -l afal e a2l -1 -]-]-| e85 334
, 2,3,4 - |-|-0-|-]20-|-{2Q2|2f{a]2d-|-|-]|-] 1266 024
6-14-10 SCREW, Cover to Flywheel ’ ;
(10” clutch) (w/o Fluid Drive) . . - 16|6|6f6 - -4-1-l-]1-8-1-{-]- 314 926
(10" clutch) (w/Fluid Drive) . .. - |6]6flef-|[-{-0-|-1-0-1--]-0-|-]-]-| 1119 890
(w/TRUCK-O-MATIC Trans.) . . ele|l-1-1-|-1-1]- - -0-1-|-]-] 1119 890
(11" clutch) ee.... - |8|8]|s dsls|-0-1-]-1-F-1-1-1-1 314 926
- -]-1-0-]-1sl-|-|8lslsls8]sf-|-|-]-] 314 026
=== - - - -1 - -08 888 925 897
Washer, lock. . ... ... - * 8 | 88]8/8[8)8({8|8]8 120 382
6-14-12  COVER, w/Driving STRAP o= - - - - -] - -] 1190 442
SR N I O U0 S ) Sl - --11]1{1] 1090 740
6-14-13  SCREW, Driving Strap . . . . . . o=t e - -l - - - a4l el a] 1190 485
6-14-14 = RIVET, Driving Strap . R I D R D I I R e T A T
6-14-15  STRAP, Driving. . . « + « « + « & o= - - -1 -1 -] -08f8|8]8]| 1190 439
6-14-16  LOCK, Driving Strap Screw . . .. - |-|-|-4-[-1-0-|-1-0-{-|-|-0Q4|2|4|4]| 1190 440
CLUTCH PRESSURE PLATE -
6-15-1  PLATE
(107 clutch) .« « v v v v vv .. o1 el -t -0 -|-0-1-|-[-| e84 363
(10”7 cluteh) « « v v v v u . ool a0 - -0- - -] -] 1142 272
(11" clutch) . . . .. AR N N E'S E0 IS0 I T (0 U D ) W (O DU (W U DU IR E VDR 2
(117 cluteh) « o v v v v v v s o4 afafa|-d-faf-4-1-|-|-0-|-]-|-]| 1e66 025
1| --1-0--taf-1-f{afe]ala]|ad-|-]-]-| 1142 213
2,3,4 - [-[-0-|-|10- th1l1)1]af-|-|-]-] 1266 025
et - - - - -] -] - -] 1190 434
S I G I I ) I ) R S S S Y I R R B AT
CLUTCH PRESSURE SPRING
6-16-1  SPRING
(107 cluteh) « v v v v v v uu .1 fololol-|-|-0--1-0-1-|-]-0-|-]|-]-]| om0 103
(11" clutch) . o1 |zfzled- - -0- - -0-t-1--0-1--]-| 634753
(10" cluteh) (w/o Fluld Drlve).. 2,3,4 919190 -|-1-0-1-|-4-1-1-1-B-1-|~-1~-] 1265 947
(10" clutch) (w/Fluid Drive) . .. 2,3,4|9|olof-|-|-0-|-|-0-1-|-|-0-|-]-1-] 586811
(11" clutch) . . . .. co. 2,34 s lslsf--[-0-1-|-0-1-|-1-0-]-1-1-] 210227
(w/TRUCK-O-MATIC Trans.) .. 4 {olol-J-1-1-0-1-1-0-1{-1-|-4-1-1-1-| =86 811
(10" ClutCh) v v v v v e ee e e 1 =1-1-q9!-1=do-|-0-|-{-1-4-]-1|-|-| 586 811
(107 clutch) « o vvve v v ... 2,34 -1-1-19 -1- Al -1-0-1-]-]-1 1265 947
(11" clutch) . . . .. . e 1 -t - Rl - R0 -1-]-| 634 753

Jtlndicates use as required.

Blndicates parts not listed in any previous parts books.

Prices and specifications subject to change without notice.

Series No. (| indicates B-1 Series) (2 indicates B-2 Series) (3 indicates B-3 Series) (4 lndncates B-4 Series)

Where no Series No. is shown part is for B-I,

December 31, 1952

B-2, B-3 and B-4 Series.

Page 6-8

Printed in U.S.A.



TN

CLUTCH TRUCK_PARTS LIST Page 6-9
. ' MODEL CODES
(o]
2 z
A > =
- T S ,
’ ] M=z |5 | PART
CODE  PART NAME AND DESCRIPTION D Ha|loleju|o| x| O T | 3| 2|2 «|~| >|>] NO.
CLUTCH PRESSURE SPRING - Cont’d
6-16-1 SPRING (117 clutch) . .. o v vw . 2,3, 4-1-]- -1 - ~F-1-]-1-0-1-1-|~| 393613
: 1'4]---- 12 -1 - [12f12|12]12(120 - | - | - | -] 634 753
2,8,4 -1-1-0-1-{8f~{-|8fis|8]8|8f-|-|-t-] 393613
<~ d-1-1-¢-1-]-0-1-]-8~|-1~{-48|16]16] -] : 634 753
2t --1-0-1-1-1-1-1-0-1-]-]-98]-]-1~| ‘637 347
3,4 ~{-t-4-1-{-0-|-1-F-]~-}~-|-08]-]~-}~] 670103
--1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-8-1-1-|-b-]~]-|16] 670 103
CLUTCH RELEASE LEVER
6-17-1 LEVER (10” clutch) . . .. .. .. - | 38{3|3}3 P33}~ -|-{~-|-F-{-1~-{-] 683963
, (11” clutch) .. ... .. - 4|4 -falay-0-|-l-1-F-1-1-]-] 683963
: -l -t-1-1-1- - - 4 -| -| -] -] 683 963
- -1--b-1-1-3-t-1-0-1-]-1- 4| 1271 905
6-17-2 PIN, Clevis (10" cluteh) . . . . .. - 1313|3i3|3]-43/3{-8-1-]-]-0~-]-]-|-| 619 463
(11" clutch) + + o 4 4 o - | 4|4 al 4| a|-] 4 a]-b-1-]-]-0-]-]~|-] 619463
: - -l -1-1-1- -] -1 4 4 4| 4 4| 619 463
6-17-8 SPRING (107 clutch) . .. ... .. - 13l|3}3i3|3]|-]|s{3]-8--|-|-F-]-]~-]-| 6220915
. (117 clutch) & « v o v v .« y - lalafagaial-§4j4l-1-]-1-|-F-|-1-|-| 316 767
' - =T -0 -] -] 4 -] - 4d-4 4] 4] 4] 4] 4] 4| 4] 316 767
6-17-11  STRUT (10" clutch) . . . . . . ... - |3]3|3]3|3|l~3|3|~-F-{-]~|-0-]~]-1~] 619466
: (117 cluteh) . . .. .. - | ala)apalal-lalal-0-~|~|~~4q~]-1-|-| 619466
: -l -f - -] af -| -] af 4] 4] 4] a4 4a]4]a] 619 466
CLUTCH PRESSURE PLATE EYE BOLT
AND NUT
6~18~1 EYE BOLT, w/NUT (10” clutch). . 3lsi{sfsla}-l3[s3|-0~]|- 1’- -f-1-]-1-1] 1088 101
(11” clutch). 4lalafalal-qalaj-0-1-p=j-f-|~]~ 623 764
el -t == el -] -1404]4 -l ~|~-|~] 623764
|- -0-1-]-F-1-|-0-|-1-|-Q4|4|4|4| 1088 101
CLUTCH RELEASE BEARING
6-19-2 BEARING, w/SLEEVE (w/o
TRUCK-O-MATIC Trans). . . .. - 11| ===t~ =] =f=]=]-]~- ~|«] 81 498
(w/TRUCK-O-MATIC Trans) . 4 |111]-3-|~-|-F~]~|=-B-]~]~}~@~|~|~]|~]BE1501 242
e | =f-lafrjafapa| a1ty t)1g~|~-]~|~-] 581 498
- w =l - =R o - -] 1|2~ 1190 448
6-19-3 BEARING, w/o Sleeve . . .. ... ~ frfabaga) by tfafp |-~ ~]1] 581 499
m f ]~~~ =] -B-]-)-]-01]2}2}~] 583830
CLUTCH RELEASE BEARING SLEEVE
6-20~2 SLEEVE . ........ w laf=]=p-]--0~t-{~F~]~]-]=RB-]~i~]|1]| 1269 803
§-20-14°  SPRING, Bearing Pull-Back . - a1 afe]af2g1jrj2g1|1]r}1frf1]1)~| 573318
: , - el =] B~ -] =0-]-{-|-0=]=]~]1] 1269 804
6-20-16  SCREW, Bearing Pull-Back Spring - |l agajrjagyarjrfrfajr]~| 1261 327
6-20-17  CLIP, Bearing Pull-Back Spring ~ -]l -g el ] ] -] -] -} -] -] -d2l21]1]~] 1190 450
o | -]e =t =t} -) - =R - -t -] - -] -] - 1269 805
Screw or Bolt, 1/4"-20x1/2”. e =l <] =] -] = =E -]~ ~|=B1]1}1] - 120 628"
Washer, lock . .. ... ... = |=f=l=0-]=]-@~}={~d-]~|~[-§1j2}j1]-f 121
CLUTCH RELEASE FORK OR YOKE .
6221 FORK + v v v v v v oo e - 11 1111 1| 11|11 1f-t~]=})=] 1272 226
. _ R e - m| -8~ -]-B1i1]1]-] 1190 489
YOKE . . v v v v v en oo - -~ -] - e 1| 1269 800
Key, Woodruff . . . . . .. ... - |- -1~ -l - ~l=-l-0-1-]~]1] 120 502

753 G

*indicates use as required.
B indicates parts not listed in any previous parts books.

Series No. (| indicates B-1 Series) (2 indicates B-2 Series) (3 indicates B-3 Series)

Where no Series No. is shown part is‘For B-i, B-2, B-3 and B-4 Series.

Page 6-9

Prices and specifications subject to

(4 indicates B-4 Series)

change without notice.

Printed in UW.S.A.
December 31, 19852




S

Hlndicates parts not listed in any previous parts books.
Series No.
Where no Series No. is shown part is for B-l,

. December 31, 1952

{} indicates B-1 Series) (2 indicates B-2 Series) (3 indicates B-3 Series)
B-2, B-3 and B-4 Series.
Page 6-10

(4 indicates B-4 Series)

Page 6-10 TRUCK PARTS LIST CLUTCH
. MODEL CODES
2 5
= X
€. o x
E 3:5 2 PART
CODE PART NAME AND DESCRIPTION ¢ lemlulalu]o|x I.zL (ID % - -21 -4 :zc 2| =] > > NO.
CLUTCH RELEASE FORK OR YOKE - Cont’d
6~22-2 - BUSHING. . . .. .. .. oo vv - 11141 1111141 11141 - 50 519
6-22-11 SCREW, Yoke. ........... - -] -] -f =]~ ]l =] == 21 1269 801
6-22~12 LOCKWIRE, Yoke Screw. . . ... - ~l=l=fd=l~]=d=]~j=f~]=]=]=f=|=}]=]2 572 551
6~22-30 BRACE (w/TRUCK-O-MATIC
TPans) . . v v v v v e v v v v w 4 1)1 -~ =~i=~f=]-|=-B=|~i-|=0~}~|=]~]HEHL500 320
CLUTCH RELEASE FORK FLANGE
,6~26-1 FLANGE, w/BUSHING . ... ... - 1111111 1j1g1j1|1]1g1|1}1 1273 663
Screw or Bolt, 5/16"-18 x 7/8” 2121232122422 12¢8212]2}28212}2 120 229
Washer, lock e e e e e 212121212 1212|2)2¢42|212j2§2]2|2]~ 120 214
6-26-12 BUSHING. . . . . . v v v v v v v v tjrj11j1(1g1f1j1q1f1(131f1f{1]1 580 902
6~26-14 FELT .. .......c...0... - Tj1j1g1)p1f1g1f1j1§g1f1) 11181111 306 769
CLUTCH RELEASE FORK LEVER
6-27-2 LEVER (w/Fluid Drive). . . . . .. - 111118~} ~ SR BRI R -1 =]=-] 1267 542
(w/TRUCK~O-MATIC Trans) . .. 4 1]11]~-8~ - Bl BN I - 1267 542
Bolt, 3/8"-24 x 2" . . ..... - 1j1j1§-~ ~f = =~~~ 3 IR I A 120 678
Nut. . ... ... 000 ... - TJ1j1f =] mfmf=] =]~ -l - - 120 369
Washer, lock . .. ... ... - J1]1f1f=-] =]~ - BRI 120 382
Key, Woodruff . . .. ... ... - Tj1j1f=|~]|~ -] -H - CH N N I I 103 907
6-27-5 SPRING, Pedal Pull-Back .. ... - Tj1]11§1(1]1 - - -l1{-f111(1}1 563 753
6-~27-6 BRACKET, Pedal Pull-Back . E
SPrINg &« v v v v v v ek e s e - 111l -g-i-{-qd-t-1-d-1-~t-t-Q4-{-1-1- 561 351
Bolt, 3/8"-16 x 3/4" ... ... - 2121242228 ~f=|=~f2|=~]2]~f=]|=]|~]|~ 122 119
Washer, lock . . ... .... - 21229421212~ ~ 2 2 -~ 120 382
6-27-12 SPACER (w/Fluid Drive) . . . ... - 1| 1g=] =] =8 =] ~|~f~ - = |~} 1190 179
(w/TRUCK~-O-MATIC Trans) . . 4 Litl-g~1=-1=-4~|-|-d~|~}~|=B~|=}=|~-] 1190 179
CLUTCH PEDAL
6-38~1 PEDAL ............... 1 11141 ~j~}=g~-|~-|-0~- =] - -1 1262 605
(w/o Fluid Drive) . . . ... ... 2 1|1j1f~f -}~ =]~} =Q=|~]=~]=0=|~]~|~] 1264 691
(w/o Fluid Drive) . . ... .. ... 411 j1j1f-f-f~d=|-|~f=|=i=[=-0=-}=]~-|~| 1272 871
(w/Fluid Drive) . ... .. e 2 Tjij1g-|-]=f=|=|{=-f=|=]~|=8~]=]~-|~] 1267 551
(w/Fluid Drive) . . ... .. ... 411 11~ -f=l=f=]-d-fm|m]=~B=]=]~= 1273 739
(w/TRUCK~O-MATIC Trans) . . 4 11 ~f=f=|~8~}=}-4-]~|~}=-8-1~]~-|~] 1273 739
- “~le|l=-f1j1}1f~]-i=-f1]-|1]=-41f1]|1]~] 1262 605
- -l =f=]-}-01i1|1f~fL|~]|1f=]=]=]=] 595 747
' 2 | =f=j=f=]~]=f =~} ===~ -} -H=1=]=11] 1267 265
(up to serial No. 8302858) . . 3 “ ===y =]=0=f=)~B-]=1~]-B=-]~-}~-]1] 1267 265
(after serial No. 8302858) . ... 3 |-l =|=l=f=] === =] =] =f=]=]~11] 1274 936
. 4 m e~~~ =]~} =~f=]-]=]1} 1274 936
Fitting, lubricant .. ... ... - INERREEEENEIENEREY EREE R ES BN EEE 145 433
Fitting, lubricant ... . ... . -~ |-]-1-4-|-1-41]1j1g-11}~-]18-~- - 145 436
Pin, cotter . . . .. ... .. .. - -l g~ S EIRAES ERENEEES BN N N 119 209
Washer, plain. . . . ... .. - = l=]=f~ S EIRARE RN R N I i 131 017
6=38-3 BUSHING' (w/Fluid Drlve) ...... - Lj1{1p-~ g -] -] - A S BN - 385 386
{(w/TRUCK~O-MATIC Trans) . 4 11w m] =)=l =] =] = =] =|=]-0- -]~ 385 386
‘ - EN RN ~f111|1f-j1fl~|10= - | - 580 902
2 -l= - mlml ==~~~ -1 560 517
(up to serial No, 8302858) .... 3 -1-1- -l-8g-1-1-8-1-1-1~8- -1 560 517
(after serial No. 8302858) . .. . 3. | === =]~ ==~ =]-B=~]=-]=11 385 386
4 Jelal=elalmfm]=]=Bm]|=f=|=f~]~ 1 385 386
6~38~12 ARM, Adjusting . . . ... ..... - -] - =B =] =] =f=]=] - - 1] 1269 807
Bolt, 3/8"-24 x 1 3/4" . . ... - ==l =f=f~]- = wf =] =]l =]=}=]1 120 668
Nut. .. ............ - - |~~~ - - - {1 120 369
Washer, lock . .. ...... - -1 - - - - - -1 120 382
¥ Indicates use as required. Prices and specifications subject to change without notice.

Printed in US.A.

N



TN

CLUTCH TRUCK PARTS LIST ‘ Page 6-11

. . MODEL CODES
g p3
,,,,, 4 z
" I
\ z |- I 3
. w -} : S b3 PART
CODE PART NAME AND DESCRIPTION . hd jo|v]ofu ajx Lzl. (U] § ) 5 ~ :zc ARSI A NO.
CLUTCH PEDAL PAD
6~39-2 PAD, Pedal (rubber) .. ...... - 11111111 f1g11111j1g1f1j1({1}] 1272 605
6-39~3 PAD, Draft . .. .......... - 1111114111814 1|1 %”" 1j1(111] 1319 926
CLUTCH PEDAL SHAFT OR RELEASE ' "l
SHAFT
6~43-1 SHAFT (right) . . . ... ... ... - = ]=f=f=] =0~ ~]=F=]-f|=i-0~]~1~-|1] 1269 798
(left). . . .. ... .. e e . - ~]=]|=l=]=]=f =] ~] =8~ =} ~]=0=]~]~-|1] 1269 799
6-43-2 SPACER, Lever. . . ... .. ... |-l =] ==~ =] =~f~]~ - (1] 1267 269
6m43=5 BUSHING. . . . v v v v v v v v v o - || == =] ==}~ =0~ ~]~f~]~1=]|4] 1269 793
| 6-43-11 LEVER e e e e e e e e e e e - w |l =l == =] =]~ =}~ ~]=F=]~-|=|1] 1267 268
, CLUTCH PEDAL ADJUSTING COLLAR OR
SCREW
6=~45-1 SCREW. . . ... e e n e e e - “{-1-1-1-1-0-1-1-0-1-1-1-0-1-]- 1} 1269 808
. Nut . . ... 00 v - IR R ER Y B S EEENEREE BN R 120 378
6-45-3 COLLAR (w/o Fluid Drlve) ..... - 11|11} 1|1§ ~ -f1{-j1}-B2]{131]-~ 33 106
Screw or Bolt, 3/8”-16 x
11/27 (CIamp) ..... e - 11141111~} ~|-81}-{1}-R1)1]1}~ 120 918
Washer, lock . . . ... ... - 118111} 1f~} = 11~-]1 111~ 120 382
Screw, 3/8”—-16 x11/2" (Set) - 212124222~ ~|~82]|={2 2212}~ 102 898
Nut. . ... Ae e e e 212|2§2|2|2~|~|-f2}~-|2|~02|2}2]~ 120 377
Key, Woodruff . . .. ... ... 111181 )1j1f-{~-}|=-B1})-{1|-F1|2]1]~ 103 907
) CLUTCH OPERATING LEVER
6-48~-1 LEVER ................ - |- =f=-|-]=-§1|1j2y~11}]~]1f=}~]~]~=1 1195 590
Bolt or Screw, 3/8”-16 x 1 1/2" - -1l -f-f-|-B1|2]1E-|1]-]2E-1-]-1- 120 918
Washer, lock . . .. .. ... - -l=-]-f~-t-]-f1j1i1g-11}-J1fd-|=-]-1- 120 382
Key, Woodruff . . . .. ... .. - -l-l-f-1-f-0111)1g-~-11)-118-|-1-1- 103 907
6-48-3 SPRING, Return. . ... ... ... - -l-l-4-]-1-02j1l1p-J1{-J1f~|~-}=-1- 563 753
6-48-22 ROD . .. oo v i v i v v v v v - - ]-l-1-1-1-41]1|1f-}1]-}1E~-]-}~|~] 1195 593
Lever to Pedal . . ... ... - -l-f-0-1-1-0-1~-1-a-|-{-1-8-1-]-|1] 1267 270
Yoke . .. ... . ... e e e - -y-}-d-{-]-41(L1i{1d-11|-11E~-|-|~-|- 104 039
Nut. . ... .. .. ...... - -1-1-f-|-1-43(1i1g-]2!-]1F-f-]|-1~ 120 371
Pin, cotter . . .. .. ... ... - -1-t-t-1-1-0-1-1-8-1-{-]-d-1-1-12 103 373
Washer, plain. . ... .. .. - -t-l=-F-l-]-f=-|-]-f-]-0~-1-0-|-]-11 120 394
6-48-25 PIN, Adjustable End Yoke Clevis . - =il -f-t-1-f212|12f-12]-|28-]~-]-]|- 657 929
Pin, cotter . . . . .. ... ... - === ~E2]2|2f~]|2]~{2f~|~]|~]|~= 119 209
CLUTCH OPERATING ROD
6-50~1 ROD (w/Fluid Drive) . . ... ... - 1111 -f{~-{-~{~|~8~f{~]=~]=-8=~]~}~]~} 1267 539
(W/TR'EJCK-O—MATIC Trans.) . . 4 111y -q4-y-t=-4-1-{-4-{-0-1-8-1-1-1~-1 1267 539
Pin,clevis. . . ... ... ... - 2122~ ]~f=d=t-i=~B=|-}=|~-B=]=]-1- 138 084
Pin, cotter . ... ...... - 12121 2F~]~|=~0~|~]-Q=]-1~-|=-B=]=]-]- 103 373
Yoke. . . . . . v it i v - T 1|1~ === =]~~~ =]=f=]~]=]- 116 536
Nut. . ... . ... ... - 1{1j1f=|=|~d=]~=]~Q~]=f{=|-~8~|-|~|~ 124 925
NOTES .
)
) % Indicates use as required. ) Prices and specifications subject to change without notice.

B Indicates parts not listed in any previous parts books.

Series No. (I indicates B-1 Series) (2 indicates B-2 Series) (3 indicates B-3 Series) (4 indicates B-4 Series) : i

Where no Series No. is shown part is for B-I, B-2, B-3 and B-4 Series. . Printed in US.A.
Page 6-11 December 31, 1952




TRUCK PARTS LIST CLUTCH
S MODEL CODES
z z
z x @
b <l == = = X PART
CODE PART NAME AND DESCRIPTION m| U of w] O Xj ] O TH =] =] 2| 21 | | >] > NO.
NOTES
]
|
|
}
H
¥ Indicates use as -required. ' Prices and specifications subject to change without notice.
B Indicates parts not listed in any previous parts books. :
Series No. (| indicates B-l Series) (2 indicates B-2 Series) (3 indicates B-3 Series) (4 indicates B-4 Series)
© Where no Series No. is shown part is for B-l, B-2, B-3 and B-4 Series. Printed in US.A.
December 31, 1952 . Page 6-12




